502808856 05/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2855450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL W. ALEXANDER	05/12/2014
ROGER HERBERT CULVER	05/12/2014
ROBERT DALLOS JR.	05/12/2014
ARAGORN ZOLNO	05/12/2014
JAMES HOLBROOK BROWN	05/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300	
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21	
City:	DETROIT	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265-3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14276390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-9922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: Juliad@troypatent.com

Correspondent Name: JULIA CHURCH DIERKER

Address Line 1: 3331 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 109

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P025553-RD-SDJ (GMC400B)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA CHURCH DIERKER
SIGNATURE: /Julia Church Dierker, Reg. No. 33368/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=GMC400B_P025553_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 032890 FRAME: 0113

PATENT

502808856

 $source = GMC400B_P025553_Executed_Assignment\#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 032890 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P025553-RD-SDJ entitled

PUSH-PUSH LATCH

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 74829 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (14/276,390 filed May 13, 2014) when known.

Inventor's signature $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$ Date $\frac{05}{2}$

Full name: PAUL W. ALEXANDER

Residence:

Inventor's signature North Mills Date 5/12/2014

Full name: ROGER HERBERT CULVER

Residence: ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN

Inventor's signature Date 01/2/23/9

Full name: ROBERT DALLOS, JR.

YPSILANTI, MICHIGAN

Residence: CANTON, MICHIGAN

P025553-RD-SDJ, Page 2

Inventor's signature

ARAGORN ZOLNO

Residence:

Full name:

WHITTIER, CALIFORNIA

Inventor's signature

JAMES HOLBROOK BROWN

Residence:

Full name:

TEMECULA, CALIFORNIA

PATENT REEL: 032890 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 05/14/2014